
®

© 2011 Hobbico®, Inc.  All rights reserved.
DTXC0078EVPL

™



TKPQ0122

TKPQ0101

TKPQ0124

TKPQ0222

TKPQ0102 TKPQ0103

TKPQ0202

DTXQ5065TKPQ0205

TKPQ0107

TKPQ0401

3x8mm F/H Screws 3x10mm F/H Screws 3x12mm F/H Screws
TKPQ0105

3x16mm F/H Screws

4x16mm F/H Screws

3x20mm F/H Screws

4x12mm F/H Screws
TKPQ0201

3x8mm B/H Screws 3x10mm B/H Screws
DTXQ5060

3x12mm B/H Screws

3x16mm B/H Screws

DTXQ5045
2x5mm S/H Screws

TKPQ0207
3x20mm B/H Screws 4x12mm B/H Screws

TKPQ0224
4x16mm B/H Screws 4x18mm B/H Screws

DTXQ5055   
3x30mm S/H Screws 3x4mm Set Screws

DTXQ8661
3x10mm Set Screws

DTXQ5050
3x30mm Set Screws

TKPQ1010
3mm Flat Washers

DTXQ0501
2.5mm Flat Washers

TKPQ0400
3x3mm Set Screws

TKPQ0422
4x8mm Set Screws

TKPQ0430
5x5mm Set Screws

DTXQ0501
2mm Flat Washers

TKPQ1001
3mm Lock Nuts

DTXQ0430
3mm Plastic Nuts

TKPQ1004
4mm Lock Nuts

S

H

B

V

W AA

T QDD R

N M Z

O A L P

K C CC U

G J X D

E Y F

HARDWARE
SHOWN

ACTUAL SIZE

1197 4514

DTXC1601DTXC1523
5x8mm Ball Bearings 15x21mm Ball Bearings

DTXC1585DTXC1573
6x13mm Ball Bearings 8x16mm Ball Bearings

913090
89 92

DTXC6878
Front/Rear Bumpers

DTXC6337 DTXC6479DTXC6472
Body (Clear) w/Decal Bent Large Body Clips Foam Body Washers

Q

O

81
82

38
95

J

29

79

80

77

123

E
X
J

B

29

2826

27

A

M

DTXC7261
CVD Dogbones

DTXC7024 DTXC7260DTXC7041
Chassis Brace Set Chassis Upper Deck Set CVD Set

This parts list shows the key number, part description and parts 
bag stock number for ordering. If there are multiple stock numbers 
listed, that particular part is available in several places. Refer to 
the replacement parts bag list for the contents of each parts bag.

# ITEM DESCRIPTION AVAILABLE IN STOCK #
    1 Swaybar......................................................... DTXC9625
    2 Swaybar Ball End .......................................... DTXC9625
    3 Front Shock Tower ......................................... DTXC9285
    4 Shock Bushing ..............................................DTXC9080
    5 Shock Mount ................................................. DTXC9087
    6 Swaybar Collar .............................................. DTXC9625
    7 5x8mm Bearing ......................... DTXC1523, DTXC9625
    8 Diff Case Cover .............................................DTXC7560
    9 Front Bumper.................................................DTXC6878
  10 Suspension Arm Mount (Front/Front) ............DTXC9613
  11 Suspension Arm Bushing .............................. DTXC9611
  12 Hinge Pin (Inner) ........................................... DTXC8064
  13 Diff Pinion Gear (10T) ................................... DTXC7494
  14 Bearing 8x16mm ........................................... DTXC1585
  15 Outdrive Cup ................................................. DTXC8287
  16 Suspension Arm Mount (Front/Rear) ............DTXC9611,
  DTXC9614
  17 Diff Outdrive Cup .......................DTXC7491, DTXC7492,
  DTXC7565
  18 Diff Ring Gear (43T) .................. DTXC7492, DTXC7493
  19 Diff O-Ring .................................DTXC7491, DTXC7492,
  DTXC7566
  20 Diff Shim ....................................DTXC7491, DTXC7492,
  DTXC7563

  21 Sun Gear Pin .............................DTXC7491, DTXC7492,
  DTXC7563

22 Sun Gear ...................................DTXC7491, DTXC7492,
  DTXC7563
  23 Diff Housing Gasket ..................DTXC7491, DTXC7492,
  DTXC7562
  24 Satellite Gear .............................DTXC7491, DTXC7492,
  DTXC7563
  25 Satellite Gear Shaft ...................DTXC7491, DTXC7492,
  DTXC7564
  26 CVD Axle ................................... DTXC7260, DTXC7262
  27 CVD Coupler ............................. DTXC7260, DTXC7263
  28 CVD Pin ..................................... DTXC7260, DTXC7263
  29 CVD Dogbone ............................DTXC7260, DTXC7261
  30 Pivot Ball 7mm ..............................................DTXC9618
  31 Outer Ball Cup 7mm (Rear) ........................... DTXC6195
  32 Suspension Turnbuckle ................................. DTXC9811
  33 Ball Cup 7mm ................................................ DTXC6195
  34 Pivot Ball 6mm .............................................. DTXC9617
  35 Outer Ball Cup 6mm ......................................DTXC6196
  36 Steering Turnbuckle (4x52mm) ...................... DTXC9812
  37 Inner Ball Cup 6mm .......................................DTXC6196
  38 Upper Deck Mount (Front) ............................. DTXC7024
  39 Wheel Nut ......................................................DTXC9806
  40 Posse C3 Tire Mounted ................................. DTXC3631
  41 Wheel Hub Pin .............................................. DTXC9805
  42 Wheel Hub ..................................................... DTXC9805
  43 Steering Knuckle (Right) ...............................DTXC9466
  44 Kingpin .......................................................... DTXC8061
  45 Bearing 15x21mm ......................................... DTXC1601

P
A

R
T

S
 L

IS
T

H
A

R
D

W
A

R
E



31 3340
37 72

66

35

DTXC6307
Battery Strap

DTXC3631 DTXC6196DTXC6195
Posse C3 Tires Mounted 7mm Ball Cup Set 6mm Ball Cup Set

75

125

126

68
71

U C D

H
49

122

65

76

H

DTXC7023
Chassis Front Plate

DTXC6954 DTXC7022DTXC6955
Center Diff Mount Dogbones (106mm) Chassis Set

41

42

P

34

F 51
6

A

2

1

32

39

7

DTXC9811
5x46mm Turnbuckles

DTXC9806
Aluminum Wheel Nuts

DTXC9805DTXC9625
F/R Swaybar Set Aluminum Wheel Hubs

27

28

A
26

17

14
20
22

21
19 S

118

74

23 25

24

73

DTXC7491
Center Diff Set

DTXC7262 DTXC7324DTXC7263
CVD Axles CVD Joint Coupler Set Decal Sheet

101
36

E

D

Q 99

96

127

12898

97100

CC

DTXC9963
Wing (White)

DTXC9962DTXC9812
4x52mm Turnbuckle Wing Mount Set

  46 Front Hub Carrier (Right) ...............................DTXC8068
  47 Outer Suspension Hinge Pin (Front) ............. DTXC8062
  48 Suspension Arm (Right) ................................ DTXC9612
  49 Front Chassis Plate .......................................DTXC7023
  50 Suspension Arm (Left) .................................. DTXC9612
  51 Swaybar Ball End .......................................... DTXC9625
  52 Suspension Arm Spacer (Thin) ..................... DTXC9612
  53 Steering Rack Bushing .................................. DTXC9465
  54 Steering Rack ................................................DTXC9463
  55 Servo Saver Arm (Lower) .............................. DTXC8845
  56 Steering Post ................................................. DTXC9464
  57 Steering Post Mount ...................................... DTXC8845
  58 Servo Saver Spring ....................................... DTXC8847
  59 Servo Saver Arm (Upper) .............................. DTXC8845
  60 Servo Saver Adjusting Nut ............................DTXC8846
  61 Steering Post Bushing ................................... DTXC8845
  62 Steering Post Brace....................................... DTXC8845
  63 Servo Saver Spacer ...................................... DTXC8845
  64 Radio Box Lid ................................................ DTXC8395
  65 Battery Spacer Block ..................................... DTXC7022
  66 Steering Ball Cup 6mm  ................................DTXC6196
  67 Servo Arm ..................................................... DTXC8844
  68 Motor Mount Clamp ....................................... DTXC6954
  70 Motor Mount Plate .........................................DTXC8283
  71 Motor Mount Cam .......................................... DTXC8284
  72 Battery Strap ................................................. DTXC6307
  73 Spur Gear (46T) .........................DTXC9330, DTXC7491
  74 Spur Gear Mount ........................DTXC9331, DTXC7491
  75 Dogbone (106mm) ........................................ DTXC6955
  76 Chassis (Front) .............................................. DTXC7022

  77 Chassis Support (Front) ................................ DTXC7041
  78 Front Body Post ............................................. DTXC8395
  79 Front Upper Deck .......................................... DTXC7041
  80 Rear Upper Deck ........................................... DTXC7041
  81 Front Chassis Brace ...................................... DTXC7024
  82 Rear Chassis Brace ...................................... DTXC7024
  83 Rear Hub Carrier ...........................................DTXC8069
  84 Suspension Arm Spacer (Thick) .................... DTXC9612
  85 Rear Axle Shaft ............................................. DTXC8455
  87 Suspension Arm Bushing ..............................DTXC8069
  88 Rear Hinge Pin (Outer) ..................................DTXC8063
  89 Clear Body w/Decal ....................................... DTXC9287
  90 Body Clip ....................................................... DTXC9287
  91 Rear Shock Tower ......................................... DTXC9287
  92 Rear Bumper .................................................DTXC6878
  93 1° Suspension Arm Mount (Rear/Rear) ........DTXC9616
  94 Suspension Arm Mount (Rear/Front) ............ DTXC9611
  95 Upper Deck Mount (Rear) ............................. DTXC7024
  96 Lower Wing Mount (Right) ............................. DTXC9962
  97 Upper Wing Mount (Right) ............................. DTXC9962
  98 Wing Mount Support ..................................... DTXC9962
  99 Wing Mount Plate .......................................... DTXC9962
100 Wing Washer ................................................. DTXC9962
101 Rear Wing .....................................................DTXC9963
102 Shock Cap (Top) ........................ DTXC9083, DTXC8985
103 Shock Cap Bladder ................... DTXC9081, DTXC8985
104 Shock Body ................................................... DTXC8985
105 Shock Cap (Bottom) .................. DTXC9082, DTXC8985
106 Spring Adjusting Collar O-Ring ..................... DTXC8985
107 Shock Boot .................................DTXC8985, DTXC8987

P
A

R
T

S
 L

IS
T

DURATRAX
ONYX 235 CHARGER
DTXP4235

TRAKPOWER LiPo 4S 14.8V
5600mAH 60C HARDCASE BATTERY
TKPC0450

FUTABA® 4PL SFHSS
RADIO SYSTEM
FUTK1400

TRAKPOWER LiPo 2S 7.4V
5600mAH 60C HARDCASE BATTERY
TKPC0390 (x2)

A
L

S
O

 A
V

A
IL

A
B

L
E



18

23

118

20

21

19

25

14

22

18

24

17 8

D

120

13

DTXC7560
Diff Case Set

DTXC7492 DTXC7494DTXC7493
Front/Rear Diff Set Diff Ring Gear (43T) Diff Pinion Gear (10T)

19

17

4744

DTXC8062

Outer Suspension
Hinge Pins (Front)

DTXC7565 DTXC8061DTXC7566
Diff Outdrive Cups Diff O-Rings (6mm) Kingpins

74

73

56
54

DTXC9464DTXC9463
Steering Rack Steering Posts

DTXC9331DTXC9330
Spur Gear (46T) Spur Gear Mount

70

15 64
78

DD

M

85

DTXC8455
Rear Axle Shafts

DTXC8283 DTXC8395DTXC8287
Motor Mount Plates Outdrive Cup

Radio Box Lid
w/Body Mount

9310
30

34

DTXC9618DTXC9617
6mm Suspension Ball 7mm Suspension Balls

DTXC9616DTXC9613

Aluminum Suspension
Arm Mount F/F

Aluminum Suspension
Arm Mount R/R 1°

108 Spring Adjusting Collar .................................. DTXC8985
109 Shock Spring ............................. DTXC9296, DTXC8985
110 Shock Piston ............................. DTXC9080, DTXC8985
111 Shock Shaft Washer (Small)...... DTXC9080, DTXC8985
112 Shock Shaft O-Ring (4mm) ....... DTXC9289, DTXC8985
113 Shock Shaft Spacer ................... DTXC9080, DTXC8985
114 Shock Shaft Washer (Large) ..... DTXC9080, DTXC8985
115 Shock Shaft ............................... DTXC9084, DTXC8985
116 Lower Spring Retainer ............... DTXC9080, DTXC8985
117 Shock Ball Cup .......................... DTXC9080, DTXC8985
118 Diff Housing ...............................DTXC7561, DTXC7491,
  DTXC7492
119 Bearing 6x13mm ...........................................DTXC1573
120 Diff Case ........................................................DTXC7560
121 Front Hub Carrier (Left) .................................DTXC8068
122 Chassis, Rear ................................................ DTXC7022
123 Chassis Support (Rear) ................................. DTXC7041
124 Steering Knuckle (Left) ..................................DTXC9466
125 Center Diff Mount (Top) ................................. DTXC6954
126 Center Diff Mount (Bottom) ........................... DTXC6954
127 Lower Wing Mount (Left) ............................... DTXC9962
128 Upper Wing Mount (Left) ............................... DTXC9962
129 Steering Knuckle Shim ..................................DTXC9466
131 Shock Spring (Rear) .................. DTXC9296, DTXC8985

HARDWARE
  A 3x3mm Set Screw .........................................TKPQ0400

B 3x16mm Button Head Screw ......................... TKPQ0205
C 4x12mm Button Head Screw ......................... TKPQ0222
D 3x12mm Button Head Screw .........................DTXQ5060

E 3x12mm Flat Head Screw .............................TKPQ0103
F 3x20mm Flat Head Screw ............................. TKPQ0107

  G 4x16mm Flat Head Screw ............................. TKPQ0124
  H 4x12mm Flat Head Screw ............................. TKPQ0122

I 3x10mm Flat Head Screw ............................. TKPQ0102
J 3x8mm Button Head Screw ........................... TKPQ0201
K 3x20mm Button Head Screw ......................... TKPQ0207

  L 3x4mm Set Screw ......................................... TKPQ0401
  M 5x5mm Set Screw .........................................TKPQ0430
  N 4x8mm Set Screw ......................................... TKPQ0422
  O 3x30mm Socket Head Screw ........................DTXQ5055
  P 3x10mm Set Screw ....................................... DTXC8661
  Q 3mm Locknut ................................................. TKPQ1001
  R 4mm Locknut ................................................. TKPQ1004
  S 3x8mm Flat Head Screw ............................... TKPQ0101
  T 3mm Flat Washer ..........................................TKPQ1010
  U 4x18mm Button Head Screw .........................DTXQ5065
  V 2x5mm Socket Head Screw ..........................DTXQ5045
  W 3x30mm Set Screw .......................................DTXQ5050
  X 3x10mm Button Head Screw ......................... TKPQ0202
  Y 3x16mm Flat Head Screw .............................TKPQ0106
  Z 2mm Flat Washer .......................................... DTXQ0501
AA 2.5mm Flat Washer ....................................... DTXQ0501
BB 3mm Plastic Washer ......................................DTXC9466
CC 4x16mm Button Head Screw ......................... TKPQ0224
DD 3mm Plastic Shock Nut .................................DTXQ0430

P
A

R
T

S
 L

IS
T

105 102
115

5

DTXC9087
Shock Mounts

DTXC9082 DTXC9084DTXC9083
Shock Cap Bottoms Shock Cap Tops Shock Shafts

O
P

T
IO

N
A

L
S

DTXC1561 ...... Bearing 6mm x 10mm
DTXC7264 ...... Center CVD Set
DTXC8284 ...... Motor Mount Cam Aluminum
DTXC8373 ...... Pinion Gear 13T
DTXC8374 ...... Pinion Gear 14T
DTXC8375 ...... Pinion Gear 15T
DTXC8376 ...... Pinion Gear 16T
DTXC8377 ...... Pinion Gear 17T
DTXC8378 ...... Pinion Gear 18T
DTXC8984 ...... Shock Set Plastic Front/Rear (2)
DTXC8986 ...... Shock Set Alum Rear Long (2, Requires DTXC9288)
DTXC9085 ...... Shock Shaft Long (2)

DTXC9282 ...... Shock Spring Long Soft White (2)
DTXC9283 ...... Shock Spring Long Medium Black (2)
DTXC9284 ...... Shock Spring Long Hard Green (2)
DTXC9286 ...... Shock Tower Front Machined
DTXC9288 ...... Shock Tower Rear Machined (Requires DTXC8986)
DTXC9295 ...... Shock Spring Soft White (2)
DTXC9297 ...... Shock Spring Hard Green (2)
DTXC9332 ...... Spur Gear Steel 45T
DTXC9333 ...... Spur Gear Steel 47T
DTXC9614 ...... Suspension Arm Mnt Alum FR/RE
DTXC9615 ...... Suspension Arm Mnt Alum RE/FR
DTXC9626 ...... Swaybar Front/Rear 2.3/2.7

OPTIONAL ITEMS

Position

Position mark

3456
7

8
9

2

1

18.4 2

18.0 2

N/A

16.8 3

16.5 2

16.1 1

15.5 4

15.2 3

14.9 2

14.4 5

14.1 4

13.8 3

13.5 6

13.2 5

12.9 4

12.6 7

12.4 6

12.1 5

11.9 8

11.6 7

11.4 6

11.2 9

11.0 8

10.8 7

N/A

10.4 9

10.2 8

N/A

N/A

9.7 9

47

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

46

45
SPUR

PINIONGEAR
RATIO

Final Gear Ratio

18.4 247

11

SPUR GEAR

PINION
GEAR

Position



23

118 25

22

20

21

24

DTXC7564
Diff Satellite Gear Shafts

DTXC7561 DTXC7563DTXC7562
Diff Housing Diff Gaskets Diff Satellite/Sun Gears

107

111

113

114

4

110

116

117

103

DTXC9081
Shock Bladders

DTXC8985 DTXC9080DTXC8987
F/R Alum Shock Set Shock Boots Shock Parts

913 109
112

DTXC9287 DTXC9296DTXC9289
Rear Shock Tower

DTXC9285
Front Shock Tower 4mm Shock O-Rings Shock Springs (Black)

12 L
46

121
87

88

83

DTXC8069
Rear Hub Carriers

DTXC8063 DTXC8068DTXC8064
Outer Rear Hinge Pins Inner Hinge Pins Front Hub Carriers

43 124
L
BB

129
53

50

48

84

52

N

94

16
11

DTXC9612DTXC9611
Susp. Arm Mount Set Suspension Arms

DTXC9466DTXC9465
Steering Rack Bushings Steering Knuckles

67 60

61

6359

55

62

57
58

DTXC8847
Servo Saver Spring

DTXC8844 DTXC8846DTXC8845
Aluminum Servo Arm Servo Saver Set

Servo Saver
Adjusting Nut

P
A

R
T

S
 L

IS
T

L
IN

K
S

 &
 R

O
D

S

17.7mm

22mm

18.5mmSteering Linkage

Front Camber Links

Rear Camber Links

Steering Tie Rods 33.8mm

90

90

90

89

130



E

E

D D
U

D

D
D

Q

D

L

L

L
L

K

D

BB

T

T

T

T

Q
M

A

R

R

Q

Q

DD

DD

M

BB

D

B

H
H

H
H

H H
H

H

H H

H
H

H
H

P

F

K

DD

L

L

L

L

B

B

X
X

X

X

X
B

B

B

B

Y
Y

Q

F

K

S

S
S

S

DD

DD

M

O

Q

E
E E

G
G

F

DD

DD

K

B

AA

Z
V

D
D

D

D
D

D

D
D

D
D

P

P

A
A

A

A

F

F

F

D

D

F

Q

DD

DD

Q

CC

CC

E

E

B

B
B

B

B

R

R

J J

J

E
E

H

N

V
Z

AA

B

A

F
F

F

FN

P

DD

F

O

M

B

G
G

E
E
E

A

A

A B

B

B
B

C

D
D

C

C

C

D
W

C

E

E

62

61

61

61
61

60

59
58

55

56
56

64

67
66

66

34

23

73 22
2221 21

20

20

19

19

118

75

75
25

25
24

24
24

22

22

21
20

23
19

25
25

24

24

24
24

24

74 14

14

17

17

34

126

125

68

70

70
71

57

Servo

not in
cluded

Motor

not in
cluded

Pinion

not in
cluded

40

39

41

43

45

46

47

47

47

45

45

45

124

44

52

52

52

52

84

84

91

8

83

83

44

123

77

78

90
130

79

80

81

82

129
41

41

41

14

14

14

42

42

42

40

40

39

39

40

39

121

47
51

51 34

48

49

51
51 34

72 72

72
72

129

44

44

33

33

31

31

32

32

32

32

35

35

36

36

37

37

3834

34

34

34

30

26

26

85

85

27

27

28

28

29

29

8

7

7

6

6

3

2

21

251

51
51

51

34

34

2

6

6

7 7

1

5

5

4

9

10
11

11

11

11
11

11

11

94

93

5
4

34

122

65

76

11
15

16

50

12 17

17

14

14

19

20
21

18

118

22
22

21
20

23

19

25 25
24

24
24

24

17

17

14

14

19

20
21

18

118

12
13

119
120 119

4
102

104

106
108
105

109

107

117
34

116

115

114
112

112
113

111
110

103

102

104

106

108

105

109

107

117

34

116

115

114112
112 113

111

110
103

4
5

30

30

30

30

30

30

75

75

87

87

87

87

88

12 12

92
15

48

50

13

119

119

120

96

97

98

98

95

99

100

100

101

128

127

88

30

33

33

33

33

42 14

55

53

53

54

63

A

E
X

P
L

O
D

E
D

 V
IE

W

E
X

P
L

O
D

E
D

 V
IE

W



23

118 25

22

20

21

24

DTXC7564
Diff Satellite Gear Shafts

DTXC7561 DTXC7563DTXC7562
Diff Housing Diff Gaskets Diff Satellite/Sun Gears

107

111

113

114

4

110

116

117

103

DTXC9081
Shock Bladders

DTXC8985 DTXC9080DTXC8987
F/R Alum Shock Set Shock Boots Shock Parts

913 109
112

DTXC9287 DTXC9296DTXC9289
Rear Shock Tower

DTXC9285
Front Shock Tower 4mm Shock O-Rings Shock Springs (Black)

12 L
46

121
87

88

83

DTXC8069
Rear Hub Carriers

DTXC8063 DTXC8068DTXC8064
Outer Rear Hinge Pins Inner Hinge Pins Front Hub Carriers

43 124
L
BB

129
53

50

48

84

52

N

94

16
11

DTXC9612DTXC9611
Susp. Arm Mount Set Suspension Arms

DTXC9466DTXC9465
Steering Rack Bushings Steering Knuckles

67 60

61

6359

55

62

57
58

DTXC8847
Servo Saver Spring

DTXC8844 DTXC8846DTXC8845
Aluminum Servo Arm Servo Saver Set

Servo Saver
Adjusting Nut

P
A

R
T

S
 L

IS
T

L
IN

K
S

 &
 R

O
D

S

17.7mm

22mm

18.5mmSteering Linkage

Front Camber Links

Rear Camber Links

Steering Tie Rods 33.8mm

90

90

90

89

130



18

23

118

20

21

19

25

14

22

18

24

17 8

D

120

13

DTXC7560
Diff Case Set

DTXC7492 DTXC7494DTXC7493
Front/Rear Diff Set Diff Ring Gear (43T) Diff Pinion Gear (10T)

19

17

4744

DTXC8062

Outer Suspension
Hinge Pins (Front)

DTXC7565 DTXC8061DTXC7566
Diff Outdrive Cups Diff O-Rings (6mm) Kingpins

74

73

56
54

DTXC9464DTXC9463
Steering Rack Steering Posts

DTXC9331DTXC9330
Spur Gear (46T) Spur Gear Mount

70

15 64
78

DD

M

85

DTXC8455
Rear Axle Shafts

DTXC8283 DTXC8395DTXC8287
Motor Mount Plates Outdrive Cup

Radio Box Lid
w/Body Mount

9310
30

34

DTXC9618DTXC9617
6mm Suspension Ball 7mm Suspension Balls

DTXC9616DTXC9613

Aluminum Suspension
Arm Mount F/F

Aluminum Suspension
Arm Mount R/R 1°

108 Spring Adjusting Collar .................................. DTXC8985
109 Shock Spring ............................. DTXC9296, DTXC8985
110 Shock Piston ............................. DTXC9080, DTXC8985
111 Shock Shaft Washer (Small)...... DTXC9080, DTXC8985
112 Shock Shaft O-Ring (4mm) ....... DTXC9289, DTXC8985
113 Shock Shaft Spacer ................... DTXC9080, DTXC8985
114 Shock Shaft Washer (Large) ..... DTXC9080, DTXC8985
115 Shock Shaft ............................... DTXC9084, DTXC8985
116 Lower Spring Retainer ............... DTXC9080, DTXC8985
117 Shock Ball Cup .......................... DTXC9080, DTXC8985
118 Diff Housing ...............................DTXC7561, DTXC7491,
  DTXC7492
119 Bearing 6x13mm ...........................................DTXC1573
120 Diff Case ........................................................DTXC7560
121 Front Hub Carrier (Left) .................................DTXC8068
122 Chassis, Rear ................................................ DTXC7022
123 Chassis Support (Rear) ................................. DTXC7041
124 Steering Knuckle (Left) ..................................DTXC9466
125 Center Diff Mount (Top) ................................. DTXC6954
126 Center Diff Mount (Bottom) ........................... DTXC6954
127 Lower Wing Mount (Left) ............................... DTXC9962
128 Upper Wing Mount (Left) ............................... DTXC9962
129 Steering Knuckle Shim ..................................DTXC9466
131 Shock Spring (Rear) .................. DTXC9296, DTXC8985

HARDWARE
  A 3x3mm Set Screw .........................................TKPQ0400

B 3x16mm Button Head Screw ......................... TKPQ0205
C 4x12mm Button Head Screw ......................... TKPQ0222
D 3x12mm Button Head Screw .........................DTXQ5060

E 3x12mm Flat Head Screw .............................TKPQ0103
F 3x20mm Flat Head Screw ............................. TKPQ0107

  G 4x16mm Flat Head Screw ............................. TKPQ0124
  H 4x12mm Flat Head Screw ............................. TKPQ0122

I 3x10mm Flat Head Screw ............................. TKPQ0102
J 3x8mm Button Head Screw ........................... TKPQ0201
K 3x20mm Button Head Screw ......................... TKPQ0207

  L 3x4mm Set Screw ......................................... TKPQ0401
  M 5x5mm Set Screw .........................................TKPQ0430
  N 4x8mm Set Screw ......................................... TKPQ0422
  O 3x30mm Socket Head Screw ........................DTXQ5055
  P 3x10mm Set Screw ....................................... DTXC8661
  Q 3mm Locknut ................................................. TKPQ1001
  R 4mm Locknut ................................................. TKPQ1004
  S 3x8mm Flat Head Screw ............................... TKPQ0101
  T 3mm Flat Washer ..........................................TKPQ1010
  U 4x18mm Button Head Screw .........................DTXQ5065
  V 2x5mm Socket Head Screw ..........................DTXQ5045
  W 3x30mm Set Screw .......................................DTXQ5050
  X 3x10mm Button Head Screw ......................... TKPQ0202
  Y 3x16mm Flat Head Screw .............................TKPQ0106
  Z 2mm Flat Washer .......................................... DTXQ0501
AA 2.5mm Flat Washer ....................................... DTXQ0501
BB 3mm Plastic Washer ......................................DTXC9466
CC 4x16mm Button Head Screw ......................... TKPQ0224
DD 3mm Plastic Shock Nut .................................DTXQ0430

P
A

R
T

S
 L

IS
T

105 102
115

5

DTXC9087
Shock Mounts

DTXC9082 DTXC9084DTXC9083
Shock Cap Bottoms Shock Cap Tops Shock Shafts

O
P

T
IO

N
A

L
S

DTXC1561 ...... Bearing 6mm x 10mm
DTXC7264 ...... Center CVD Set
DTXC8284 ...... Motor Mount Cam Aluminum
DTXC8373 ...... Pinion Gear 13T
DTXC8374 ...... Pinion Gear 14T
DTXC8375 ...... Pinion Gear 15T
DTXC8376 ...... Pinion Gear 16T
DTXC8377 ...... Pinion Gear 17T
DTXC8378 ...... Pinion Gear 18T
DTXC8984 ...... Shock Set Plastic Front/Rear (2)
DTXC8986 ...... Shock Set Alum Rear Long (2, Requires DTXC9288)
DTXC9085 ...... Shock Shaft Long (2)

DTXC9282 ...... Shock Spring Long Soft White (2)
DTXC9283 ...... Shock Spring Long Medium Black (2)
DTXC9284 ...... Shock Spring Long Hard Green (2)
DTXC9286 ...... Shock Tower Front Machined
DTXC9288 ...... Shock Tower Rear Machined (Requires DTXC8986)
DTXC9295 ...... Shock Spring Soft White (2)
DTXC9297 ...... Shock Spring Hard Green (2)
DTXC9332 ...... Spur Gear Steel 45T
DTXC9333 ...... Spur Gear Steel 47T
DTXC9614 ...... Suspension Arm Mnt Alum FR/RE
DTXC9615 ...... Suspension Arm Mnt Alum RE/FR
DTXC9626 ...... Swaybar Front/Rear 2.3/2.7

OPTIONAL ITEMS

Position

Position mark

3456
7

8
9

2

1
18.4 2

18.0 2

N/A

16.8 3

16.5 2

16.1 1

15.5 4

15.2 3

14.9 2

14.4 5

14.1 4

13.8 3

13.5 6

13.2 5

12.9 4

12.6 7

12.4 6

12.1 5

11.9 8

11.6 7

11.4 6

11.2 9

11.0 8

10.8 7

N/A

10.4 9

10.2 8

N/A

N/A

9.7 9

47

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

46

45
SPUR

PINIONGEAR
RATIO

Final Gear Ratio

18.4 247

11

SPUR GEAR

PINION
GEAR

Position



31 3340
37 72

66

35

DTXC6307
Battery Strap

DTXC3631 DTXC6196DTXC6195
Posse C3 Tires Mounted 7mm Ball Cup Set 6mm Ball Cup Set

75

125

126

68
71

U C D

H
49

122

65

76

H

DTXC7023
Chassis Front Plate

DTXC6954 DTXC7022DTXC6955
Center Diff Mount Dogbones (106mm) Chassis Set

41

42

P

34

F 51
6

A

2

1

32

39

7

DTXC9811
5x46mm Turnbuckles

DTXC9806
Aluminum Wheel Nuts

DTXC9805DTXC9625
F/R Swaybar Set Aluminum Wheel Hubs

27

28

A
26

17

14
20
22

21
19 S

118

74

23 25

24

73

DTXC7491
Center Diff Set

DTXC7262 DTXC7324DTXC7263
CVD Axles CVD Joint Coupler Set Decal Sheet

101
36

E

D

Q 99

96

127

12898

97100

CC

DTXC9963
Wing (White)

DTXC9962DTXC9812
4x52mm Turnbuckle Wing Mount Set

  46 Front Hub Carrier (Right) ...............................DTXC8068
  47 Outer Suspension Hinge Pin (Front) ............. DTXC8062
  48 Suspension Arm (Right) ................................ DTXC9612
  49 Front Chassis Plate .......................................DTXC7023
  50 Suspension Arm (Left) .................................. DTXC9612
  51 Swaybar Ball End .......................................... DTXC9625
  52 Suspension Arm Spacer (Thin) ..................... DTXC9612
  53 Steering Rack Bushing .................................. DTXC9465
  54 Steering Rack ................................................DTXC9463
  55 Servo Saver Arm (Lower) .............................. DTXC8845
  56 Steering Post ................................................. DTXC9464
  57 Steering Post Mount ...................................... DTXC8845
  58 Servo Saver Spring ....................................... DTXC8847
  59 Servo Saver Arm (Upper) .............................. DTXC8845
  60 Servo Saver Adjusting Nut ............................DTXC8846
  61 Steering Post Bushing ................................... DTXC8845
  62 Steering Post Brace....................................... DTXC8845
  63 Servo Saver Spacer ...................................... DTXC8845
  64 Radio Box Lid ................................................ DTXC8395
  65 Battery Spacer Block ..................................... DTXC7022
  66 Steering Ball Cup 6mm  ................................DTXC6196
  67 Servo Arm ..................................................... DTXC8844
  68 Motor Mount Clamp ....................................... DTXC6954
  70 Motor Mount Plate .........................................DTXC8283
  71 Motor Mount Cam .......................................... DTXC8284
  72 Battery Strap ................................................. DTXC6307
  73 Spur Gear (46T) .........................DTXC9330, DTXC7491
  74 Spur Gear Mount ........................DTXC9331, DTXC7491
  75 Dogbone (106mm) ........................................ DTXC6955
  76 Chassis (Front) .............................................. DTXC7022

  77 Chassis Support (Front) ................................ DTXC7041
  78 Front Body Post ............................................. DTXC8395
  79 Front Upper Deck .......................................... DTXC7041
  80 Rear Upper Deck ........................................... DTXC7041
  81 Front Chassis Brace ...................................... DTXC7024
  82 Rear Chassis Brace ...................................... DTXC7024
  83 Rear Hub Carrier ...........................................DTXC8069
  84 Suspension Arm Spacer (Thick) .................... DTXC9612
  85 Rear Axle Shaft ............................................. DTXC8455
  87 Suspension Arm Bushing ..............................DTXC8069
  88 Rear Hinge Pin (Outer) ..................................DTXC8063
  89 Clear Body w/Decal ....................................... DTXC9287
  90 Body Clip ....................................................... DTXC9287
  91 Rear Shock Tower ......................................... DTXC9287
  92 Rear Bumper .................................................DTXC6878
  93 1° Suspension Arm Mount (Rear/Rear) ........DTXC9616
  94 Suspension Arm Mount (Rear/Front) ............ DTXC9611
  95 Upper Deck Mount (Rear) ............................. DTXC7024
  96 Lower Wing Mount (Right) ............................. DTXC9962
  97 Upper Wing Mount (Right) ............................. DTXC9962
  98 Wing Mount Support ..................................... DTXC9962
  99 Wing Mount Plate .......................................... DTXC9962
100 Wing Washer ................................................. DTXC9962
101 Rear Wing .....................................................DTXC9963
102 Shock Cap (Top) ........................ DTXC9083, DTXC8985
103 Shock Cap Bladder ................... DTXC9081, DTXC8985
104 Shock Body ................................................... DTXC8985
105 Shock Cap (Bottom) .................. DTXC9082, DTXC8985
106 Spring Adjusting Collar O-Ring ..................... DTXC8985
107 Shock Boot .................................DTXC8985, DTXC8987

P
A

R
T

S
 L

IS
T

DURATRAX
ONYX 235 CHARGER
DTXP4235

TRAKPOWER LiPo 4S 14.8V
5600mAH 60C HARDCASE BATTERY
TKPC0450

FUTABA® 4PL SFHSS
RADIO SYSTEM
FUTK1400

TRAKPOWER LiPo 2S 7.4V
5600mAH 60C HARDCASE BATTERY
TKPC0390 (x2)

A
L

S
O

 A
V

A
IL

A
B

L
E



TKPQ0122

TKPQ0101

TKPQ0124

TKPQ0222

TKPQ0102 TKPQ0103

TKPQ0202

DTXQ5065TKPQ0205

TKPQ0107

TKPQ0401

3x8mm F/H Screws 3x10mm F/H Screws 3x12mm F/H Screws
TKPQ0105

3x16mm F/H Screws

4x16mm F/H Screws

3x20mm F/H Screws

4x12mm F/H Screws
TKPQ0201

3x8mm B/H Screws 3x10mm B/H Screws
DTXQ5060

3x12mm B/H Screws

3x16mm B/H Screws

DTXQ5045
2x5mm S/H Screws

TKPQ0207
3x20mm B/H Screws 4x12mm B/H Screws

TKPQ0224
4x16mm B/H Screws 4x18mm B/H Screws

DTXQ5055   
3x30mm S/H Screws 3x4mm Set Screws

DTXQ8661
3x10mm Set Screws

DTXQ5050
3x30mm Set Screws

TKPQ1010
3mm Flat Washers

DTXQ0501
2.5mm Flat Washers

TKPQ0400
3x3mm Set Screws

TKPQ0422
4x8mm Set Screws

TKPQ0430
5x5mm Set Screws

DTXQ0501
2mm Flat Washers

TKPQ1001
3mm Lock Nuts

DTXQ0430
3mm Plastic Nuts

TKPQ1004
4mm Lock Nuts

S

H

B

V

W AA

T QDD R

N M Z

O A L P

K C CC U

G J X D

E Y F

HARDWARE
SHOWN

ACTUAL SIZE

1197 4514

DTXC1601DTXC1523
5x8mm Ball Bearings 15x21mm Ball Bearings

DTXC1585DTXC1573
6x13mm Ball Bearings 8x16mm Ball Bearings

913090
89 92

DTXC6878
Front/Rear Bumpers

DTXC6337 DTXC6479DTXC6472
Body (Clear) w/Decal Bent Large Body Clips Foam Body Washers

Q

O

81
82

38
95

J

29

79

80

77

123

E
X
J

B

29

2826

27

A

M

DTXC7261
CVD Dogbones

DTXC7024 DTXC7260DTXC7041
Chassis Brace Set Chassis Upper Deck Set CVD Set

This parts list shows the key number, part description and parts 
bag stock number for ordering. If there are multiple stock numbers 
listed, that particular part is available in several places. Refer to 
the replacement parts bag list for the contents of each parts bag.

# ITEM DESCRIPTION AVAILABLE IN STOCK #
    1 Swaybar......................................................... DTXC9625
    2 Swaybar Ball End .......................................... DTXC9625
    3 Front Shock Tower ......................................... DTXC9285
    4 Shock Bushing ..............................................DTXC9080
    5 Shock Mount ................................................. DTXC9087
    6 Swaybar Collar .............................................. DTXC9625
    7 5x8mm Bearing ......................... DTXC1523, DTXC9625
    8 Diff Case Cover .............................................DTXC7560
    9 Front Bumper.................................................DTXC6878
  10 Suspension Arm Mount (Front/Front) ............DTXC9613
  11 Suspension Arm Bushing .............................. DTXC9611
  12 Hinge Pin (Inner) ........................................... DTXC8064
  13 Diff Pinion Gear (10T) ................................... DTXC7494
  14 Bearing 8x16mm ........................................... DTXC1585
  15 Outdrive Cup ................................................. DTXC8287
  16 Suspension Arm Mount (Front/Rear) ............DTXC9611,
  DTXC9614
  17 Diff Outdrive Cup .......................DTXC7491, DTXC7492,
  DTXC7565
  18 Diff Ring Gear (43T) .................. DTXC7492, DTXC7493
  19 Diff O-Ring .................................DTXC7491, DTXC7492,
  DTXC7566
  20 Diff Shim ....................................DTXC7491, DTXC7492,
  DTXC7563

  21 Sun Gear Pin .............................DTXC7491, DTXC7492,
  DTXC7563

22 Sun Gear ...................................DTXC7491, DTXC7492,
  DTXC7563
  23 Diff Housing Gasket ..................DTXC7491, DTXC7492,
  DTXC7562
  24 Satellite Gear .............................DTXC7491, DTXC7492,
  DTXC7563
  25 Satellite Gear Shaft ...................DTXC7491, DTXC7492,
  DTXC7564
  26 CVD Axle ................................... DTXC7260, DTXC7262
  27 CVD Coupler ............................. DTXC7260, DTXC7263
  28 CVD Pin ..................................... DTXC7260, DTXC7263
  29 CVD Dogbone ............................DTXC7260, DTXC7261
  30 Pivot Ball 7mm ..............................................DTXC9618
  31 Outer Ball Cup 7mm (Rear) ........................... DTXC6195
  32 Suspension Turnbuckle ................................. DTXC9811
  33 Ball Cup 7mm ................................................ DTXC6195
  34 Pivot Ball 6mm .............................................. DTXC9617
  35 Outer Ball Cup 6mm ......................................DTXC6196
  36 Steering Turnbuckle (4x52mm) ...................... DTXC9812
  37 Inner Ball Cup 6mm .......................................DTXC6196
  38 Upper Deck Mount (Front) ............................. DTXC7024
  39 Wheel Nut ......................................................DTXC9806
  40 Posse C3 Tire Mounted ................................. DTXC3631
  41 Wheel Hub Pin .............................................. DTXC9805
  42 Wheel Hub ..................................................... DTXC9805
  43 Steering Knuckle (Right) ...............................DTXC9466
  44 Kingpin .......................................................... DTXC8061
  45 Bearing 15x21mm ......................................... DTXC1601

P
A

R
T

S
 L

IS
T

H
A

R
D

W
A

R
E



®

© 2011 Hobbico®, Inc.  All rights reserved.
DTXC0078EVPL

™


